C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U8 022795 0117 Rev. 01
Page 1 of 4
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
Holder of Certificate: Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG
In der Braike 1
73277 Owen
GERMANY

Page 2 of 4
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
1. MLC type code A for homogeneous resolution
MLC x xx x x x xx xxxx xxx x
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)
Position Value Meaning Description
a Series
1 MLC100-Low Cost Series (Type 4)
3 MLC300-Series (Type 2)
5 MLC500-Series (Type4)
b Model
00 Transmitter
01 Transmitter, AIDA connector
02 Transmitter,Testinput
10 Receiver, automatic restart
11 Receiver, AIDA connector, automatic restart
20 Receiver, PNP Outputs , EDM, RES
28 Reserved: Receiver, NPN Outputs , EDM, RES
30 Receiver, PNP Outputs , Muting, Blanking
35 Receiver, SPG reduced resolution Only for
(a):5
38 Reserved: Receiver, NPN Outputs , Muting, Blanking
c Special
-none- Basic Version
.1 Double Scan Version
d Device
T Transmitter
R Receiver
e Range
-none- Basic
X Extended Range
f Resolution
14 14mm
20 20mm
30 30mm
40 40mm
90 90mm
g Length
-150
…
-3000
150mm,300mm…3000mm (in Steps of 150mm)
-225 225mm
h Option
None Basic Type
H Host
G Guest
L L-Shape
U U-Shape
C Cutter
V Vibration
EX2 ATEX Zone 2 and 22
SPG Smart Process Gating
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U8 022795 0117 Rev. 01
Page 3 of 4
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
SPG- RR Smart Process Gating-Reduced Resolution Only
for
(a):5
i Interface
None Standard OSSD Interface
/A AS-i Interface
2. Type code B for mixed resolution
MLC x xx x x xx xxx xx xxx xx xxx xxx x
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e1) (f1) (e2) (f2) (e3) (f3) (g) (h)
Position Value Meaning Description
a Series
1 MLC100-Low Cost Series (Type 4)
3 MLC300-Series (Type 2)
5 MLC500-Series (Type4)
b Model
00 Transmitter
01 Transmitter, AIDA connector
02 Transmitter,Testinput
10 Receiver, automatic restart
11 Receiver, AIDA connector, automatic restart
20 Receiver, PNP Outputs , EDM, RES
28 Reserved: Receiver, NPN Outputs , EDM, RES
30 Receiver, PNP Outputs , Muting, Blanking
38 Reserved: Receiver, NPN Outputs , Muting, Blanking
35 Receiver, SPG reduced resolution Only for
(a):5
c Special
-none- Basic Version
.1 Double Scan Version
d Device
T Transmitter
R Receiver
e1 Resolution1
14 14mm
20 20mm
30 30mm
40 40mm
90 90mm
f1 Length1
150 150mm,300mm…3000mm (in Steps of 150mm)
…
3000
e2 Resolution2
/14 14mm
/20 20mm
/30 30mm
/40 40mm
/90 90mm
f2 Length2
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U8 022795 0117 Rev. 01
Page 4 of 4
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
150 150mm,300mm…3000mm (in Steps of 150mm)
…
3000
e3 Resolution3
-none- Device with 2 Resolution areas
/14 14mm
/20 20mm
/30 30mm
/40 40mm
/90 90mm
f3 Length3
-none- Device with 2 Resolution areas
150
…
3000
150mm,300mm…3000mm (in Steps of 150mm)
g Option
None Basic Type
C Cutter
V Vibration
EX2 ATEX Zone 2 and 22
SPG Smart Process Gating
SPG- RR Smart Process Gating-Reduced
Resolution